
aPu GtNERING cOLRCP 

S. No. 

Academic Calendar For Odd Semester, Session 2025-26, (Tentative Schedule) Revised 

2 

3 

1 Duration of Semester 

4 

5 

7 

8 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

19 

Jabalpur Engineering College, Jabalpur (M.P.)-India 

20 

(Established in 1947 as Government Engineering College, Jabalpur-482011) 

(¢n Autonomous Institute Declared by Govt. of Madhya Pradesh) 

21 

|Commencement of Classes 

|Registration on Student Portal 

Renewal of Admission (Without late fee) 

Renewal of Admission (With late fee) 

Particulars 

First Review of Attendance & 

Internal Ássessment 
Mid Semester Test-I 

Second Review of Attendance & 

Internal Assessment 
Mid Semester Test-II 

Diwali Vacation 
Final Review ofAttendance & 

Internal Assessment 

Remedial classes 
Exam form Forwading by the head of 
department 
Submission of Examination form 

(without late fee) 
|Submission of Examination form 
(with late fee) 

End of Teaching 

Preparation Leave 
Commencement of End Semester 

Examination 

End Semester Break for Students 

Winter Vacation 

Commencement of Even semester classes 

B.Tech /B.Tech (PTDC) III/VVII Sem 
ME/MCA/M.Sc. III Sem/Ph.D. I Sem 

July.-Dec-2025 

10.07.2025 

21.07.2025 To 20.08.2025 

21.07.2025 To 31.07.2025 

01.08.2025 To 20.08.2025 

28.08.2025 

29.08.2025 To 30.08.2025 

14.10.2025 

15.10.2025 To l6.10.2025 

18.10.2025 To 24.10.2025 

25.10.2025 

25.10.2025 To 31.10.2025 

25.10.2025 To 04.|1.2025 

25.10.2025 To 30.10.2025 

01.11.2025 To 03.11.2025 

31.10.2025 

01.11.2025 To 09.11.2025 

10.11.2025 

After Completion of Respective Exmination 
To 14/12/2025 

26.12.2025 To 31.12.2025 

15.12.2025 

PRINCIPAL 
Jabalpur Engineering College 

Jabalpur 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

