

Jabalpur Engineering College, Jabalpur (M.P.)-India

(Established in 1947 as Government Engineering College, Jabalpur-482011)
(An Autonomous Institute Declared by Govt. of Madhya Pradesh)



Academic Calendar For Odd Semester, Session 2025-26, (Tentative Schedule) Revised

S. No.	Particulars	B.Tech / B.Tech (PTDC) III/V/VII Sem ME/MCA/M.Sc. III Sem/Ph.D. I Sem
1	Duration of Semester	JulyDec-2025
2	Commencement of Classes	10.07.2025
3	Registration on Student Portal	21.07.2025 To 20.08.2025
4	Renewal of Admission (Without late fee)	21.07.2025 To 31.07.2025
5	Renewal of Admission (With late fee)	01.08.2025 To 20.08.2025
6	First Review of Attendance &	28.08.2025
7	Internal Assessment Mid Semester Test-I	29.08.2025 To 30.08.2025
8	Second Review of Attendance & Internal Assessment	14.10.2025
9	Mid Semester Test-II	15.10.2025 To 16.10.2025
10	Diwali Vacation	1 8 .10.2025 To 24.10.2025
11	Final Review of Attendance & Internal Assessment	25.10.2025
12	Remedial classes	25.10.2025 To 31.10.2025
13	Exam form Forwading by the head of department	25.10.2025 To 04.11.2025
14	Submission of Examination form (without late fee)	25.10.2025 To 30.10.2025
15	Submission of Examination form (with late fee)	01.11.2025 Го 03.11.2025
16	End of Teaching	31.10.2025
17	Preparation Leave	01.11.2025 To 09.11.2025
18	Commencement of End Semester Examination	10.11.2025
19	End Semester Break for Students	After Completion of Respective Exmination To 14/12/2025
20	Winter Vacation	26.12.2025 To 31.12.2025
21	Commencement of Even semester classes	15.12.2025

PRINCIPAL
Jabalpur Engineering College

Jabalpur